{. “_._.. #..Wﬂ?
o R

-
=

101097 UDLILAIND AT 967 07 SU1Y00 ]

ﬁﬂwﬁOﬁOD Ul Duﬁaﬂﬂ

One year after the publication of A contre-courant
(Against the flow), Eric Ng Ping Cheun sticks to his guns
and it is paying off. A new finance minister has brought
back a more libera @w@d&m , albeit with a social tinge, fo
economic \Q\N.Q. Still, the old-fashioned mindset and
rent-seeking mentality that befall many government
bureaucrats, business leaders and economic agents are much
too close for comfort.

Hence, Alice in Dodoland is meant to sound a wake-up
call to the Mauritian economy. It is a collection of short
essays that draw on English &ﬁ&m\mmb&@e&&&\ published
but revised, rewritten and QWQSNQ\. he book, to which are
appended many statistical tables, will be of interest
to a wide range of readers, especially decision-makers,
professionals, research analysts and university students.
Tuken together the pieces in Alice in Dodoland amount
to a modest defence Q.\ market economy and of sound money.
They are the reflections of an unrepentant economist.




Alice in Dodoland

Looking to the Mauritian economy

Eric Ng Ping Cheun



Written by Eric Ng Ping Cheun
38, Aldrin street, Pointe aux Sables, Mauritius
E-mail: enpc@orange.mu

Published by PluriConseil Ltd.

www.pluriconseil.com

Printed by Cathay Printing Ltd.

La Tour Koenig Industrial Zone, Pointe aux Sables, Mauritius
Designed by Kris Seeburn
ISBN: 978-99903-41-66-9

© 2012 Eric Ng Ping Cheun. No part of this book may be reproduced
without the written authorisation of the Publisher and of the Author.

The views expressed in this monograph are those of the author. All errors are
his own.

For my father



CONTENTS

Author

Summary: The main ideas

Introduction: The way we are

> L b

®© N o

10.
11.
12.

PARTI
The Caucus-Race: A fairytale economy

The hallmark of openness
The significance of growth
The catalysts of growth
The non-inflationary growth path

PART II

Humpty Dumpty’s fate: Living on borrowed time

The tax rationale
The crowding-out effect
Our twin deficits
Defuse this time bomb

PART III

The Mad Hatter: The perils of easy money

A monetary phenomenon
Money mischief
Monetary smoke signals

The liquidity trap

15
23
26
29

35
38
41
45

51
57
63
67



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

PART IV
The Red Queen: Fear of fragile creatures
Abolish fractional reserve banking
Insure against economic instability
Prick the stock bubble
Nobody owes us a service
The real estate conundrum
The island is flat
PART V
The Tea Party: Not a zero sum game
Free is not fair
Debunking protectionist fallacies
A springboard for trade
Towards a Duty Free Island
A balancing act

The competitiveness mantra

73
76
79
82
85
90

95
99
103
107
109
114

PART VI
The Pool of Tears: The trappings of benevolence
25.  Relative poverty
26.  Policies must be good
27.  Afool’s errand
28.  Business as unusual
29.  Managing a disturbance variable
PART VII
Alice’s leap: The new frontiers of liberty
30.  Our ultimate resource
31.  Breaking the mould
32.  Insearch of capital

33. Let entrepreneurs thrive

List of Statistical Tables
Index

119
123
127
131
136

145
149
153
157

163
195



