



call to the Mauritian economy. It is a collection of short essays that draw on English articles previously published but revised, rewritten and updated. The book, to which are appended many statistical tables, will be of interest to a wide range of readers, especially decision-makers, professionals, research analysts and university students. Taken together the pieces in Alice in Dodoland amount to a modest defence of market economy and of sound money. They are the reflections of an unrepentant economist. Hence, Alice in Dodoland is meant to sound a wake-up



Alice in Dodoland Looking to the Mauritian economy

Eric Ng Ping Cheun

Alice in Dodoland

Looking to the Mauritian economy

Eric Ng Ping Cheun

For my father

Written by Eric Ng Ping Cheun 38, Aldrin street, Pointe aux Sables, Mauritius E-mail: enpc@orange.mu

Published by PluriConseil Ltd. www.pluriconseil.com

Printed by Cathay Printing Ltd. La Tour Koenig Industrial Zone, Pointe aux Sables, Mauritius

Designed by Kris Seeburn

ISBN: 978-99903-41-66-9

© 2012 Eric Ng Ping Cheun. No part of this book may be reproduced without the written authorisation of the Publisher and of the Author.

The views expressed in this monograph are those of the author. All errors are his own.

CONTENTS

Author		1		
Summary: The main ideas		3		
Intro	Introduction: The way we are			
PART I				
	The Caucus-Race: A fairytale economy			
1.	The hallmark of openness	15		
2.	The significance of growth	23		
3.	The catalysts of growth	26		
4.	The non-inflationary growth path	29		
	PART II			
	Humpty Dumpty's fate: Living on borrowed time			
5.	The tax rationale	35		
6.	The crowding-out effect	38		
7.	Our twin deficits	41		
8.	Defuse this time bomb	45		
	PART III			
	The Mad Hatter: The perils of easy money			
9.	A monetary phenomenon	51		
10.	Money mischief	57		
11.	Monetary smoke signals	63		
12.	The liquidity trap	67		

PART IV

The Red Queen: Fear of fragile creatures

13.	Abolish fractional reserve banking	73			
14.	Insure against economic instability	76			
15.	Prick the stock bubble	79			
16.	Nobody owes us a service	82			
17.	The real estate conundrum	85			
18.	The island is flat	90			
PART V					
The Tea Party: Not a zero sum game					
	The Tea Party: Not a zero sum game				
19.	The Tea Party: Not a zero sum game Free is not fair	95			
19. 20.		95 99			
	Free is not fair				
20.	Free is not fair Debunking protectionist fallacies	99			
20. 21.	Free is not fair Debunking protectionist fallacies A springboard for trade	99 103			

PART VI

The Pool of Tears: The trappings of benevolence

25.	Relative poverty	119		
26.	Policies must be good	123		
27.	A fool's errand	127		
28.	Business as unusual	131		
29.	Managing a disturbance variable	136		
PART VII				
Alice's leap: The new frontiers of liberty				
30.	Our ultimate resource	145		
31.	Breaking the mould	149		
32.	In search of capital	153		
33.	Let entrepreneurs thrive	157		
List of Statistical Tables		163		
Index		195		